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1 WHEREAS, the Bureau of Reclamation has specified that a Resolution 

2 approving the Contract as to form and authorizing the designated County official to sign 

3 the Contract be approved. 

4 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Fresno County Board 

5 of Supervisors hereby adopts this Resolution approving the Contract as to form and 

6 authorizing the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors as the County official to sign the 

7 eve Interim Renewal Contract. 

8 THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board o 

9 Supervisors of the County of Fresno the 6th day of February 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

None 

None 

None 

2018. 

17 0, CHAIRMAN of the Board of 
County of Fresno 

18 

19 ATTEST: 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL 

20 Clerk to the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

BY d\Jr1, ', ~ . 
Deputy 
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